PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3828067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GROWTOWN VI, LLC	03/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENESIS, LLC
Street Address:	944 CHERRY STREET SE
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14884888
Application Number:	14692899
Patent Number:	D731716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)752-2500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167522000 Email: nance@wnj.com

WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 111 LYON STREET, NW Address Line 2: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS. MICHIGAN 49503-2487

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 165311, 157188, 159028		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. BONDARENKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Bondarenko/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Grotown VI LLC_Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Grotown VI LLC_Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0859 503781421

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

GENESIS, LLC

ID NUMBER: D8509K

received by facsimile transmission on April 11, 2016 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on April 12, 2016 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 12th day of April, 2016.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0860

CORPORA	DEPARTMENT OF LICE (IONS, SECURITIES & (NSING AND REGULA COMMERCIAL LICEN	TORY AFFAIRS	
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
	This document is effective on t subsequent effective date with date is stated in the document	in 90 days after received		7
vame Robert Blanchard				
Address 944 Cherry St., SE				
City Grand Rapids	State Mi	ZIP Code 49506	FFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be re	turned to the name and address your iment will be returned to the regis	ou enter above.		Martin Valentino E
	IFICATE OF AMENDME For use by (Please read inform ovisions of Act 23, Public Acts of	Limited Liability Compar ation and instructions on the	nies le last page)	
1. The present name of Grotown VI, LLC	he limited liability company is	3:		
. The identification num	ber assigned by the Bureau i	s: D8509K		
. The date of filing the o	riginal Articles of Organization	n was: <u>November 26, 2012</u>		**************************************
	ne Articles of Organization is		s follows:	
I he name of the limited	liability company ("Company") is	s Genesis, LLC.		
The amendment w articles of organiza	as approved by a majority in tion by majority vote.	interest if an operating agre	eement authorizes amend	iment of the
The amendment w	as approved by unanimous v	ote of all the members enti	tied to vote.	
his document is hereby a	signed as required by Section	103 of the Act.		
Signed t	hia 31 day of _	March Member, Menager, et Authorized Age	2016 ent)	nada
Robe	rt Blanchard, Authorized Agent	or Print Name and Capacity)		-
A	, .,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

04/11/2016 10:20AM (GMT-04:00)

PATENT

REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0861